
 
 

Cherokee County Records Custodians 

Department Description of 
Records 

Records 
Custodian 

Contact Information 

Community 
Development 

Business Licenses–
Occupational Tax 
Certificates, Building 
Permits, Zoning, 
Building Inspections, 
Alcohol Licenses, 
Special Use Permits, 
Development Plans 
 

Ana Silbernagel, 
Manager, 
Development 
Services Center 

asilbernagel@cherokeega.com   
770-721-7816  
Fax: 770-721-7824 
1130 Bluffs Parkway 
Canton, GA 30114 
 

 

County Marshal Animal Control, 
Animal Shelter, Code 
Enforcement 

Shannon 
McDonald, Admin 
Assistant 

sdmcdonald@cherokeega.com   
678-493-6206 
Fax 678-493-6212 
2782 Marietta Highway 
Canton, GA 30114 
 

Elections & 
Voter 
Registration 
 

Voter Registration and 
Elections 

Kim Stancil, 
Director 
 

kstancil@cherokeega.com   
770-479-0407 
Fax 770-479-9791 
400 East Main Street 
Canton 30114 
 

Emergency 
Communications 
(911)  
 

E-911 Calls, 
Emergency 
Communications 

Vicki Kull, 
Records 
Coordinator 

vkull@cherokeega.com 
678-493-4071 
Fax 678-493-4199  
150 Chattin Drive 
Canton, GA 30115 
 

Finance Finance, Procurement, 
Payroll 

Kim Warden krwarden@cherokeega.com 
678-493-6034 
Fax 678-493-6035 
1130 Bluffs Parkway 
Canton, GA 30114 
 

Fire & 
Emergency 
Services 

Fire Department 
Records, Emergency 
Management, Fire 
Marshal 

Laura King, 
Admin Asst. 

laking@cherokeega.com   
678-493-4022 
Fax 678-493-4034 
150 Chattin Drive   
Canton, GA 30115 

General County 
Government 

Board of 
Commissioners, 
County Attorney, 
County Manager 

Christy Black, 
County Clerk 

cblack@cherokeega.com  
678-493-6001 
Fax 678-493-6013 
1130 Bluffs Parkway 
Canton, GA 30114 
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Cherokee County Records Custodians 

Human 
Resources 

Personnel Records Robert Alford,  
HR Manager 

ralford@cherokeega.com 
678-493-6019 
Fax 678-493-6017 
1130 Bluffs Parkway 
Canton, GA 30114 

GIS-Information 
Technology 

GIS, Mapping Brett Wehs, 
Manager GIS 

addressing@cherokeega.com 
678-493-6050 
Fax 678-493-6088 
1130 Bluffs Parkway 
Canton, GA 30114 

Parks and 
Recreation 

Parks and Recreation  Bryan Reynolds, 
Director 

bdreynolds@cherokeega.com 
770-924-7768 
Fax 770-924-7890 
7545 Main Street,  
Building 200 
Woodstock, GA 30188 

Public Works Roads, CATS Public 
Transportation 
System, Engineering, 
Capital Projects, 
Stormwater 
Management, Property 
Management, 
Recycling 

Cindy Pierce, 
Administrative 
Assistant 

chpierce@cherokeega.com 
678-493-6077 
Fax: 678-493-6088 
1130 Bluffs Parkway 
Canton 30114 

Senior Services Senior Services Dianne Voss devoss@cherokeega.com 
770-345-7515 
Fax 770-345-6737 
1001 Univeter Road 
Canton, GA 30115 

 
Tax Assessor Real and Personal 

Property Appraisal 
Steve Swindell, 
Chief Appraiser 

sswindell@cherokeega.com  
678-493-6140 
Fax 678-493-6139 
2782 Marietta Hwy, Suite 200  
Canton, GA 30114 

 


